## XD Connects B.V.

xd connects

Lange Kleiweg 6-28, 2288 GK Rijswijk The Netherlands

## **Statement of Compliance**

Importer: XD Connects B.V. Lange Kleiweg 6-28, 2288 GK Rijswijk, The Netherlands

Item number: P611.32

Item description: Bolt GRS certified R-ABS pen

Item picture:



We hereby declare that the item mentioned above complies with the following legal requirements:

- Regulation (EU) 2023/988 on general product safety
- Amending Annex XVII to Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council on the REACH
- No substance which have been incorporated into Candidate list of substances of Very High Concern is present in article above a concentration of 0.1% (w/w) <a href="https://echa.europa.eu/candidate-list-table">https://echa.europa.eu/candidate-list-table</a>
- Regulation (EU) No 2019/1021 Regarding Persistent Organic Pollutants
- Directive 94/62/EC on packaging and packaging waste

## Additional information:

By following the listed Regulations, XD Connects B.V. do check mechanical and chemical safety on each shipment to

Europe or UK in order to fully ensure the compliance of Europe and UK.

**XD Connects** 

Name: Kevin Zhou

Function: QA Engineer

Authorized Signature:

Date: 28-01-2025

Kein 2 bour xd connects

Lange Kleiweg 6-28

2288 GK Rijswijk

the Netherlands